sufficient liquidity, ownership equity, profitability, and interest
coverage to guarantee any potential refund. Based on the analysis
of St. Joe's financial condition, staff recommends that St. Joe  can
support a corporate undertaking in the amount of $88,996. This
amount represents three months of revenue that St. Joe will collect
during the interim period. This treatment complies with Section
366.071 (2) (a) and (c), Florida Statutes, and with prior Commission
practice.

ISSUE: 9: Should this docket be closed?

RECOMMENDATION: No. This docket should remain open to process the
revenue increase request of the company. (HART)

STAFF ANALYSIS: This docket should remain open pending the final
resolution of the company's requested rate increase.

- 9 -

COMPARATIVE AVERAGE RATE BASES

ST. JOE NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC.

TYE 12/31/99
DOCKET NO 001447-GU

ADJ.
NO.

PLANT IN SERVICE

UTILITY PLANT

COMMON PLANT ALLOCATED

ACQUISITION ADJUSTMENT

AlTACHMENT 1
25-Jan-200 1
INTERIM

COMPANY STAFF
-

TOTAL COMPANY COMPANY STAFF STAFF
PER BOOKS ADJS. ADJUSTED ADJS. ADJUSTED

6,011,044

0

0

PLANT HELD FOR FUTURE USE 0

CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PROGRESS 14,580

TOTAL PLANT 6,025,624 0 6,025,624 0 6,025,624

DEDUCTIONS

ACCUM. DEPR.- PLANT IN SERVICE 1,949,542

CUSTOMER ADVANCES FOR CONSTR. 0

TOTAL DEDUCTIONS 1,949,542 0 1,949,542 0 1,949,542

0 4,076,082 NET UTILITY PLANT 4,076,082 0 4,076,082

(1,707,271) 1,978,467 277,196 0 277,196 WORKING CAPITAL ALLOWANCE

TOTAL RATE BASE 2,374,811 1,978,467 4,353,278 0 4,353,278

- 10 -

COMPARATIVE WORKING CAPITAL COMPONENTS

ST JOE NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC

TYE 12/31/99
DOCKET NO 001447-GU

ADJ
NO.

WORKING CAPITAL

Notes Receivable
Accounts Receivable - Gas
Merchandise Jobbing 8 Other
Accum. Prov. Uncollect. Accts. - Gas
Materials 8 Supplies
Merchandise

Notes Payable
Customer Deposits
Taxes Accrued - General
Taxes Accrued - Income
Accum. Def. Income Tax
Other Deferred Credits - FCPC
Other Deferred Credits - GCI

TOTALS

ATTACHMENT 1A
25-Jan-2001

INTERIM

COMPANY AS FILED STAFF
TOTAL COMPANY COMPANY STAFF STAFF

PER BOOKS ADJS. ADJUSTED ADJS. ADJUSTED

(1,70t,271)

(4,222)
(163,617)

(9,460)
66,765

(1 3,175)
(4,343)

150,000
26,370

6.81 1
34,523

287,827
1,578,595

22,393

(1,701,271) 1,978,467 277,196 0 277,196

- 11 -

COMPARATIVE NOls AITACHMENT 2
Page 1 of 2

ST. JOE NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC.

TYE 12/31/99
DOCKET NO. 001 447-GU

ADJ.
NO.

OPERATING REVENUES
Remove non-regulated revenue
Remove PGA revenue
Remove GRT & Reg. Assess. Rev.
Franchise Fee - Mexico Beach
F CPC Revenues Reported/Not Collected

4

1 Annualize revenues

TOTAL REVENUES

OPERATING EXPENSES:

25-Jan-2001
INTERIM

COMPANY STAFF

TOTAL COMPANY COMPANY STAFF STAFF
PER BOOKS ADJS. ADJUSTED ADJS. ADJUSTED

1,677,701
(5,967)

(443,529)
(24 , 302)
(1,384)

(227,O 3 9)

24,302

48,602

1,677,701 (702,215) 975,486 72,904 1,048,390

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE EXPENSE 1,372,149
Reverse FPCP Bad Debt Expense
Donations
Penalties
Field line purchases
Gas purchased FGT
PGA - unrecovered gas cost
FCPC - uncollectible account
Interest charges
Franchise Fee - Mexico Beach 2

TOTAL 0 & M EXPENSE

(227,03 9)
(2,285)

(554)
(21 5,394)
(31 5,681)
100,464
29,620
(1 7,059)
(1,384)

66232 1 (31 6) 1,312,149 (649,312) 662,837

- 12 -

COMPARATIVE NOls

.
ST. JOE NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC.

TYE 12/31/99
DOCKET NO. 00t447-GU

ADJ.
NO.

DEPRECIATION & AMORTIZATION

ATACHMENT 2
Page 2 of 2

25-Jan-2001
I NTERl M

COMPANY STAFF
STAFF

ADJUSTED
TOTAL COMPANY COMPANY STAFF

PER BOOKS ADJS. ADJUSTED ADJS.

231,093

TOTAL DEPRECIATION & AMORT. 231,093 0 231,093 0 23 1 , 093

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 139,534

Remove PGA
Imbedded revenue - GRT & Reg. Assess.
FCPC Revenue-Not Collected

4

1 Annualize revenue-GRT& Reg. Assess.
3 Intangible Tax
5 GRT & Reg. Assess.

729

TOTAL TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 139,534 (20,458) 119,076 (3,6 14) I t  5,462

INCOME TAX EXPENSE

6 Federal 8 State

TOTAL INCOME TAXES

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES

NET OPERATING INCOME

0 (6,109) 14,276

0 (6,109) (6,109) 14,276 8,167

1,682,776 (675,879) 1,006,897 10,346 1,017,243

(5,07 5) (26,3 36) (31,411) 62,558 31,147

- 13 -

I

s 0
8 s 0 8 s 0 z 0

0

0

0

ee

I- s s

2 I

L

U

w

I

E5

0

c3 1

L

n

W

e

e

W

L
L

W

O

- 14

.
NET OPERATING INCOME MULTIPLIER

ST. JOE NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC.

W E  12/31/99
DOCKET NO. 001447-GU

D ESCR I PTlO N
COMPANY
PER FILING

ATTACHMENT 4
25-Jan-2001
INTERIM

STAFF

REVENUE REQUIREMENT 100.0000%

GROSS RECEIPTS TAX RATE 2.5000%

REGULATORY ASSESSMENT RATE 0.5000%

BAD DEBT RATE 0.0000%

NET BEFORE INCOME TAXES 97.0000%

100.0000%

2.5000%

0.5000%

0.0000%

97.0000%

STATE INCOME TAX RATE 5.5 00 0%